be subject to an associated utility fee as set by the Board.  Where employees choose 
to access available parking at the Education Centre building they will be subject to a 
fee as set by the Board. 

ARTICLE 29  STAFF DEVELOPMENT FUND 

29.1 Effective September 1, 2015, a fund in the amount of two hundred and ninety thousand 

dollars ($290,000) is available annually to Staff Association members, or groups of 
Staff Association members, for the purpose of staff training/development. This fund 
shall be known as the Staff Development Fund. 

29.2 Effective September 1, 2015, the amount of the Fund referred to in Clause 29.1 may 

be enhanced by up to fifty thousand ($50,000) dollars wherein the Board agrees to 
match dollar for dollar any contribution made by the Association, up to a maximum of 
twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars per year. The maximum amount that the Board 

will contribute to this Fund shall not exceed three hundred and fifteen thousand dollars 
($315,000) in each fiscal year. 

29.3 Any Staff Association member or group of Staff Association members may make 
application to the Staff Association Staff Development Advisory Committee for funds, 
such application to include a resume of the proposed project.